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545 

560 

INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

GUN SERIAL # · , r . . _, ,,. ~/ 

OPERATION NAME 

ASSEMBLE ACTION 
ASSEMBLE TO SI OCK 

PROOF 

CHECK HEADSPACE 

DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION ! 
i 

SERIALIZE BOL i HANDLE ! 
DRILL ,AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES 

MAGNAFLUX BBL fa-CTION 
MAGNAFLUX BOLT 

R.OLLMARK CALIBER 

GOFF BLAST BBL i REC 

APPLY COATINGS 
(BARREL ACTIONi 

( POI...,..\ _w !.... ! } 

1,: 

i RE-ASSEMBLE ACTiON 

IA) CLEAN lNSiDE OF 
I • 
l 

j BOLT P,SSEMBL Y 
i 
jB) INSPECT REAR FIRING 

~ 
' PlN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 

iN BOLT HEAD 

le) INSPECT EJECTOR I 
I HOLE FOR CHAMFER I 
! I 
ID) O!L.FIRiNG PIN ASSEMBL y I 
lE) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL I 
i TO MIN. SETTiNG AND I 

12.50 LBS +1- .5 LBS i I 
STL\KE 

READINGS 
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...... n ........... ~ .. .....,..,. ....... , .. _ . ·-· ... ______ -- --- ·------ --
I 2LBSMIN I 

560- F) SAFETY ON FORCE I 10 LBS MAX I J 
j 

CONT. 

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I 7 
,_) 

H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I -~ """? 

/?.~ _:,_-;-

J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL 

STUDS 

L) ATTACH FRONT AND l l- REAR SIGHT ASSY'S 

IM) IRON SIGHT 
i 

I 

I ALIGNMENT 

IN) DETACH FRONT AND 
REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE 

I I I IN NUMBERED CONTAINER 

r I I (PA§~ I 640 & 1 
FUNCTION TEST AND 

I I s5o I q2}\S$) TARGET 

I 
I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

MALFUNCTION I CORRECTION 

l i 
I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

t I 

l l 
MALFUNCTION lcoRRECTION 

I I 

I 660 1 INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO 
I 

I 670 FINAL INSPECTION 
A)HEADSPACE 

I B) TRIGGER PULL 

+/ •. 5 LBS 
MIN 2.50 LBS 

...., ''(: . _, . 
!,,../ ~ ,;;r.I/ I MAX4.0 LBS v"')'. l ' 

I 
! 

I l r :Cl FUNCTION 

I 690 !PACK. I 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

' 
/ / 

'/~,/7-rCj :rN/ l/ 6 

. .,. 
7 '/-:.-.?:/ f-j Co- 't:Z:/ 

I 
'-! -.; 

/ t'. ·. ,,:;: ·"""--· 11'-·); -c>l 
,,:? 

,· '(/ :,-; .,-' ! .> 
l':J,/ c 1f·z : 1)·-j •71J. •, . .:ti; . 

·i:Si I ,< . 
;1 ~1~1 I i,,· (, 

' 

I I 
I I i 
I ! ' I 1 I 
I l I 
I 

I I 
I 
I 

I I 
I I 

I I FAIL I· I 
1?P FAIL 

1 'f-,17-(Fi I 
·-

I I 

tJ IA I 
I Ii \ I I 

I 
I 

\ 
I 
! 
I 

I 
I 1 .1 . . '. j/ 
ll ii cql;)i I -r.,"( /• I -

i4-:;7<i-C I ·:; ,,,_-:1 

<''lr 

/'I/~ l~cJ '/ c lf'. -r<.~:</ I ."'J. I ./ 
;,;-(. • t/'L· Z'. t(t}.. l )~ ·' /I/ 

I -i'// · ~?:;· '/ I ~ :.,., . 

&fat1~Fm 
/ 

F004 REV 5/2006 

M2400054156 

I: 



Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 

Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 -·-. 

F 
0 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/23/2009 

.010 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs ini +/- .50 lb 

.020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 2.400 0.023 0.00 0.030 0.042 

2 2.476 0.022 0.00 0.030 0.042 

3 2.407 0.023 0.00 0.030 0.043 

4 2.320 0.024 0.00 0.029 0.043 

5 2.472 0.024 0.00 0.030 0.044 

/ 
I 

y I 

i ') I J __.,~, 

d 

Trigger Scan 2 01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Anns Co., Inc .. 4/23/2009 8:51 :06 AM 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 

C Schults 4/23/2009 

4.5 ------------- -----~-

4.0 --------- ·---------- -- . 

3.5 - -

3.0 

~ 25 
e 

1.0 

0.5 

.010 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate 

2.549 0.025 

2 2.407 0.024 

3 2.371 0.024 

4 2.404 0.024 

5 2.445 0.023 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 

Trigger: 2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- .50 lb 

.020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.00 0.030 0.049 

0.00 0.030 0.044 

0.00 0.030 0.044 

0.00 0.030 0.043 

0.00 0.030 0.043 
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Profile SWS 
GunType: Rifle 
Make: Remington 
Note: C Schults 4/23/2009 

5.0 

4.5 . 

4.0 -···---- ------------·-------

F 
a 

3.5 --

3.0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 ---· 

1.5 

1.0 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs ini +/- .75 lb 

o.o~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~ 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 3.411 0.026 0.00 0.023 0.063 

2 3.408 0.025 0.00 0.023 0.062 

3 3.420 0.025 0.00 0.024 0.063 

4 3.401 0.027 0.00 0.023 0.065 

5 3.428 0.025 0.00 0.024 0.064 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

F 
0 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5. 

4.0 

3.5 --

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

0.0· / 

.000 

# Peak Force 

3.197 

2 3.216 

3 3.150 

4 3.170 

5 3.036 

,/1 
. ~ 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/23/2009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.026 

0.025 

0.025 

0.026 

0.025 

u 
/ j 

<3- r') 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.020 .030 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.002 0.024 

0.00 0.025 

0.00 0.025 

0.00 0.026 

0.00 0.025 

M/24 
Form #F005 
3.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- . 75 lb 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.057 

0.056 

0.056 

0.058 

0.055 

.050 

Lock Time 
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F 
0 

5.0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.5 - -----------

4.0 --

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/23/2009 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 lb 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

2 

3 

4 

5 

4.377 

4.307 

4.396 

4.357 

4.449 

'1 

-.· I /---r -. l 

0.026 0.00 0.020 0.078 

0.025 0.00 0.020 0.076 

0.025 0.00 0.020 0.076 

0.027 0.00 0.020 0.080 

0.027 0.00 0.019 0.081 
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.0 

~ 25 
e 

2.0 

1.0 

0.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

4.282 

4.228 

4.212 

4.346 

4.324 

"/\ 
I . --r 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/23/2009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.027 

0.027 

0.026 

0.027 

0.030 

L{-~ 1 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lb 

.020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.00 0.020 0.076 

0.00 0.020 0.078 

0.00 0.020 0.075 

0.002 0.020 0.076 

0.003 0.019 0.082 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 
Rifle 
Remington Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 lb for final test 

F 
0 
r 
c 
e 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Note: 

Peak Force 

2.315 

2.421 

2.483 

2.469 

2.359 

[J 
I r 

/ I 

C Schults 4/23/2009 

Travel To Actuate 

0.025 

0.026 

0.024 

0.024 

0.025 

I 'L( () I 
0-

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.00 0.030 0.041 

0.002 0.031 0.044 

0.00 0.030 0.044 

0.00 0.030 0.043 

0.00 0.031 0.041 
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Profile 
Gun Type: 

sws 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: 
Rifle 
Remington Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target & accuracy 

Note: C Schults 4/23/2009 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1 0 

0.5 

.010 .020 .030 .040 050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 4.212 0.027 0.00 0.016 0.081 

2 4.183 0.027 0.00 0.015 0.082 

3 4.195 0.027 0.00 0.015 0.082 

4 4.203 0.026 0.00 0.016 0.079 

5 4.198 0.026 0.00 0.016 0.078 
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